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REYNOLDS HIGH SCHOOL
AP Summer Work

Thank you for signing up to take an Advanced Placement course(s) for the 2018-2019 school 
year. The AP program at Reynolds teaches students to challenge their abilities, to study subjects
in great detail, and to develop reasoning and analytical skills. In addition, AP courses and exams 
prepare students for the rigorous demands of college. In order to get through a year of college 
level coursework, most courses have summer assignments.

Books will be available for checkout beginning June 13th from the library. After the last day of 
school please check out your book in the main office of RHS from 9AM – 3PM Monday through 
Thursday. Join the following Schoology courses to find the summer assignments. If you have 
questions or encounter difficulties please contact Ms. Archie via email at darchie@rsd7.net  

*To find your summer work join the correct Summer Session course. Go to the Reynolds 
Schoology site from the RSD website by clicking on students, then click Schoology. You can also  
go to https://reynolds.schoology.com.  Once in Schoology, click on my courses, then Join 
Course, then enter code. 

AP Course Teacher Email Schoology Codes

English Literature Mr. Jay bjay@rsd7.net CT8D-MVD8-FCJ4K

Environmental Science Mr. Needler sneedler@rsd7.net ZM55-9F6P-7FHSQ

Government & Politics Mr. May rmay@rsd7.net R8S7-BFZ4-VNNFF

Statistics Ms. Wells cwells@rsd7.net SXNN-WSV9-RW2Q2

Language & Composition Mr. Walker bwalker@rsd7.net 2J5P-T54W-4QG5S

Modern World History Mr. Carter dcarter@rsd7.net  NDXW-KFNN-5HP29

Calculus Mrs. Savage ssavage@rsd7.net BSZB-ZSZ3-S7CM9

Biology Mrs. Reichle areichle@rsd7.net 68Q6-SMW8-FPZX4
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